OF

TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, effective October 1, 2020, the salary of the Auditor of Titus County,

Texas is hereby fixed at \$61,000.00, which shall be paid annually by the Commissioners' Court of Titus

County out of such funds as are or may be provided by law.

THIS ORDER SHALL BE copied into the minutes of the District court of Titus County, Texas, and a certified copy of this Order shall be furnished by the District Clerk of said County to the Commissioner's Court to be copied into the Minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioners' Court to be copied into the minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioner's Court of Titus County, Texas. Said order shall by authority for the Honorable Commissioners' Court to pay the salary in the amount and manner here in provided.

WITNESS our hands officially this the ______ day of August A.D., 2020.

ANGELA SAUCIER, JUDGE

76TH Judicial District Court

ROBERT ROLSTON, JUDGE

276TH Judicial District Court

AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P M

SEP 02 2020

MARCUS CARLOCK, CLERK DISTRICT COURT
TITLES COUNTY, TX

DEMIN

OF

TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, effective October 1, 2020, the salary of the 1st Assistant Auditor of Titus County, Texas is hereby fixed at \$47,198.00, which shall be paid annually by the Commissioners' Court of Titus County out of such funds as is or may be provided by law.

THIS ORDER SHALL BE copied into the minutes of the District court of Titus County, Texas, and a certifled copy of this Order shall be furnished by the District Clerk of said County to the Commissioner's Court to be copied into the Minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioners' Court to be copied into the minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioner's Court of Titus County, Texas. Said order shall by authority for the Honorable Commissioners' Court to pay the salary in the amount and manner here in provided.

WITNESS our hands officially this the ______day of August A.D., 2020.

ANGERA SAUCIER, JUDGE 76TH Judicial District Court ROBERT ROLSTON, JUDGE 276TH Judicial District Court

FILED AT 1:30 O'CLOCK & M

SEP 02 2020

MARCUS CARLOCK, CLERK DISTRICT COURT
TITLE GOUNTY, TX

OF

TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, effective October 1, 2020, the salary of the Second Assistant Auditor of Titus County, Texas is hereby fixed at \$40,406.00, which shall be paid annually by the Commissioners' Court of Titus County out of such funds as is or may be provided by law.

THIS ORDER SHALL BE copied into the minutes of the District court of Titus County, Texas, and a certified copy of this Order shall be furnished by the District Clerk of said County to the Commissioner's Court to be copied into the Minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioners' Court to be copied into the minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioner's Court of Titus County, Texas. Said order shall by authority for the Honorable Commissioners' Court to pay the saiary in the amount and manner here in provided.

WITNESS our hands officially this the _____ day of August A.D., 2020.

ANGELASAUCIER, JUDGE

76TH Judicial District Court

ROBERT ROLSTON, JUDGE

276TH Judicial District Court

FILED AT 1:30 O'CLOCK & M

SEP 02 2020

MARCUS CARLOCK, CLERK DISTRICT COURT
TIPES COUNTY, TX

DEM

OF

TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, effective October 1, 2020, the salary of the Third Assistant Auditor of Titus County, Texas is hereby fixed at \$31 665.00, which shall be paid annually by the Commissioners' Court of Titus County out of such funds as is or may be provided by law.

THIS ORDER SHALL BE copied into the minutes of the District court of Titus County, Texas, and a certified copy of this Order shall be furnished by the District Clerk of said County to the Commissioner's Court to be copied into the Minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioners' Court to be copied into the minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioner's Court of Titus County, Texas. Said order shall by authority for the Honorable Commissioners' Court to pay the salary in the amount and manner here in provided.

WITNESS our hands officially this the

ANGELA SAUCIER, JUDGE

76TH Judicial District Court

_day of August A.D., 2020.

ROBERT ROLSTON, JUDGE 276TH Judicial District Court

FILED AT 1:30 O'CLOCK_

SEP 02 2020

MARCUS CARLOCK, CLERK DISTRICT COURT

DEPUTY

2020-2021 ANNUAL COMPENSATION ORDER FOR COURT REPORTER

THE STATE OF TEXAS $X = 76^{TH}$ JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $X = 76^{TH}$ THE COUNTY OF MORRIS $X = 76^{TH}$ JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

WHEREAS, the Official Court Reporter of the 76th Judicial District of Texas, Cresta LeFevre, is presently drawing a salary \$66,344.88 per year (\$5,528.74 per month) apportioned among the three counties of the District, and

WHEREAS, due to inflation in the costs of living, and in order to confirm her salary to that of Official Court Reporters serving a similar population and with a like work load, the Court deems it necessary and appropriate that the salary should be increased \$110.57 a month or an increase of \$1,326.84 per year, making a salary of \$67,671.72 per year, or \$5,639.31 per month, commencing on October 1, 2020 and to be apportioned among the three counties on a per monthly basis as follows:

This Order is entered pursuant to and in conformity with the provisions of Section 52.051, Government Code of the State of Texas, this Aday of August 2020.

Copies of this Order shall be entered into the Minutes of the District Court in each county of the District and a copy hereof shall be filed with each Commissioner's Court of the District.

Signed and entered at Daingerfield, Texas this day of August 2020

FILED AT 1/30 O'CLOCK P M

ANGELA SAUCIER, JUDGE 76th JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

SEP 02 2020

MARCUS CARLOCK, CLERN DISTRICT COURT
TITUS COLNTY, TX

DEPCTY

2020-2021 ANNUAL COMPENSATION ORDER FOR COURT REPORTER

THE STATE OF TEXAS X 276th JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT X

THE COUNTY OF MORRIS X

WHEREAS, the Official Court Reporter of the 276th Judicial District of Texas, Linda Carroll, is presently drawing a salary of \$66,344.88 per year (5,528.74 per month) apportioned among the four counties of the District, and

WHEREAS, due to inflation in the costs of living, and in order to confirm her salary to that of Official Court Reporters serving a similar population and with a like work load, the Court deems it necessary and appropriate that the salary should be increased \$110.57 a month or an increase of \$1,3,26.84 per year, making a salary of \$67,671.72 per year, or \$5,639.31 per month, commencing on October 1, 2020 and to be apportioned among the four counties on a per monthly basis as follows:

This Order is entered pursuant to and in conformity with the provisions of Section 52.051, Government Code of the State of Texas, this day of August 2020.

Copies of this Order shall be entered into the Minutes of the District Court in each county of the District and a copy hereof shall be filed with each Commissioner's Court of the District.

Signed and entered at Marge field, Texas this & day of August 2020.

FILED
AT 1/30 O'CLOCK 1/2 M

ROBERT M. ROLSTON, JUDGE 276th JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

SEP 02 2020

MARCUS CARLOCK, CLERK DISTRICT COURT
TITUS COUNTY, TX